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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1878
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
DEVELOPING MEDIUM CITIES
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has prepared/is contemplating any special scheme for developing medium cities in the newly constituted States like Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount sanctioned/released to these States under the scheme so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The Ministry of Urban Development is not contemplating any special scheme for developing medium cities in newly constituted states like Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand at present.
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